TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
3903427 CANADA INC.		05/10/2010	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CS Food Procurement Limited	
Street Address:	Metochiou, 49, Orphil Court	
Internal Address:	3rd Floor, Flat/Office 301	
City:	Nicosia	
State/Country:	CYPRUS	
Postal Code:	1101	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: CYPRUS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77899233	MILOS LAS VEGAS
Serial Number:	77899208	MILOS LV
Serial Number:	77899250	MILOS LAS VEGAS
Serial Number:	77899219	MILOS LV
Serial Number:	77899280	ESTIATORIO MILOS LAS VEGAS
Serial Number:	77899293	ESTIATORIO MILOS LAS VEGAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 708-1800
Email: gdeluca@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: Michael A. Cornman
Address Line 1: 26 West 61st Street

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

REEL: 004204 FRAME: 0568

TRADEMARK

900161989

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1T09621812	
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE		
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Cornman	
Signature:	/Michael A. Cornman/	
Date:	05/12/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004204 FRAME: 0569

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND UNITED STATES APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, 3903427 CANADA INC., a corporation under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at 5357 Avenue du Parc, Montreal, Quebec H2V 4G9, CANADA (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following Trademarks and United States Applications identified below:

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
MILOS LAS VEGAS	77/899233	December 22, 2009
MILOS LV	77/899208	December 22, 2009
MILOS LAS VEGAS & Design	77/899250	December 22, 2009
MILOS LV & Design	77/899219	December 22, 2009
ESTIATORIO MILOS LAS VEGAS	77/899280	December 22, 2009
ESTIATORIO MILOS LAS VEGAS & Design	77/899293	December 22, 2009

WHEREAS, CS Food Procurement Limited, a company under the laws of the Republic of Cyprus, having a place of business at Metochiou, 49, Orphil Court, 3rd Floor, Flat/Office 301, P.C. 1101, Nicosia, CYPRUS (hereinafter called ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the above-identified trademarks and United States applications thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and sell to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interests in and to the above-identified trademarks and United States applications thereof, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by said trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the said Assignor on the date set forth below.

3903427 CANADA INC.

By: Costas Spiliadis

Date

RECORDED: 05/12/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004204 FRAME: 0570